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Governmental 
 

TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME ADDRESS COUNTRY AGENCY POSITION E-MAIL TELEPHONE 

 Ms.  Konul Ahmedova  B. Aghayev str. 100A Azerbaijan 

Ecology and 
Nature Protection 
Policy Div of the 
Min of Ecology 
& Nat Res 

Advisor ahmedova-k@mail.ru (+99412) 438 70 73 

 Ms.  Aida  Petikyan   Armenia 

State Hygieni and 
Antiepidemic 
Inspectorate, 
Ministry of 
Health 

Chief of the 
Env. Health 
and Communal 
Hygiene Div. 

aidapetikyan@yahoo.com +37410 650-305 

 Mr.  Alexander  Mindorashvili 
 6 Gulua Str. 
Tbilisi 0114 

Georgia 

Ministry of 
Environment 
Protection  and 
Natural 
Resources of 
Georgia 

Main Specialist  
of  Water 
Resources  
Management 
Div. 

a.mindorashvili@mail.ru +995 32 72 72 26 

 Ms.  Nana Gabriadze 
 9 Asatani st. 
Tbilisi 0177 

Georgia 

National Center 
for Disease 
Control and 
Public Health, 
Convention FC 

Head of 
Division of 
Env. health and 
Epidem 
standards. 

gabriadzenana@yahoo.com +995 32 39 89 46 

 Ms.  Alena Drazdova 
 Academicheskaya str., 8 
Minsk 220 012 

Belarus 

Republican 
Scientific-
Practical Centre 
of Hygiene 
(Ministry of 
Health) 

Head of the 
laboratory of 
potable water 
supply and 
sanitary 
protection of 
surface 
reservoirs 

drozdovaev@mail.ru +375 17 284 13 86 

 Ms.  Ani Khandamiryan   Armenia 

State Committee 
of Water System, 
Ministry of 
Territorial 
Administration 

Head of 
External 
Relations’ 
Division 

scws@netsys.am, 
anikhandamiryan@yahoo.com 

+37410 540277 

 Ms.  Natalja Sliachtic 
 Kalvariju str. 153 
Vilnius 08221 

Lithuania 

Center for Health 
Education and 
Disease 
Prevention 

Public Health 
Administrator 

slechtin@takas.lt +370 5 236 0481 



 Ms.  Zoolfiya Yarullina   Uzbekistan 
State Committee 
for Nature 
Protection 

Senior 
specialist of the 
Main 
Department for 
Control of 
Land and 
Water 
Resources 

avaz555@mail.ru +998712394195 

 Mr.  Edgar Pirumyan 
 Republic Square, 
Government House 3 
Yerevan 0010 

Armenia 

Min. on Nature 
Protection, Water 
Resources 
Management 
Agency 

Deputy Head edgar_pirumyan@mail.ru +37410540974 

 Ms.  Ioana Botis   Romania 

National 
Administration 
“Apele Romane”, 
Somes – Tisa 
Water Branch 

Geographer ioana.botis@dast.rowater.ro +4 0723316777 

 Dr  Luca Forrnara   Italy 

Istituto 
Poligrafico e 
Zecca dello Stato-
IPZS 

Manager of 
ICT & 
Business 
Sollutions Area 

l.fornara@ipzs.it (0)685084188 

 Dr  Eleonara Ciampini   Italy 

Istituto 
Poligrafico e 
Zecca dello Stato-
IPZS 

Project 
Manager of 
Bathing Water 
Portal 

e.ciampini@ipzs.it (0)685084128 

 Dr  Stefania Marcheggiani   Italy 

Italian National 
Institute of Healt 
-Istituto 
Superiore di 
Sanità-ISS 

  stefania.marcheggiani@iss.it   

 Ms.  Melinda Horvath   Hungary 

Ministry of Rural 
Development, 
Dpt of 
Administration 
and Legal Affairs 

legal 
counsellor 

melinda.horvath@kvvm.gov.hu +36-1-457-3300 (204) 

 Ms.  Andrea Májovská   Slovakia IWAC 
Deputy 
Director 

andrea.majovska@shmu.sk +421 2 59 415 415 

 Ms.  Elvira Marchidan   Romania 
National 
Administration 
“Apele Romane” 

Chemist 
Engineer 

elvira.marchidan@rowater.ro 21.3155535 



 Ms.  Corina Boscornea   Romania 
National 
Administration 
“Apele Romane” 

Chemist 
Engineer 

corina.boscornea@rowater.ro 21.3155535 

 Ms.  Larysa Iurchak 
 Uritcskogo str. 35 
Kiev 03035 

Ukraine 
Ministry of 
Environmental 
Protection 

Deputy Head 
of Water 
Department 

l.yurchak@menr.gov.ua 38 (044) 206-31-29 

 Ms.  Katharina Lenz   Germany UBA      0340-21032243 

 Mr.  Valentin Brustur   Romania 
Ministry of 
Environment and 
Forests 

  valentin.brustur@mmediu.ro   

Ms.  Adriana Carlan  Romania 
Ministry of 
Health 

 adriana.carlan@ms.ro  

Ms. Anca Tudor  Romania 
Ministry of 
Health 

 atudor@ispb.ro  

Mr. Paul Ionescu  Romania 
Ministry of 
Health 

 ionescu_paul2002@yahoo.com  

Mr. Karl-Axel  Reimer  Sweden 
Municipality of 
Sodertalje 

 karl-axel@reimer.nu  

Mr.  Constantin Pulbere  Romania 
Ministry of 
Environment and 
Forests 

 Constantin.pulbere@mmediu.ro 0213166154 

Ms. Nicoleta Lemne  Romania INSP  Nicoleta_lemne@insp.ro  

Mr.  Adrian Streinu-Cercel  Romania 
Ministry of 
Health 

   



 

 

 
Non-Governmental 

 
TITLE FIRST NAME NAME ADDRESS COUNTRY AGENCY POSITION E-MAIL TELEPHONE 

 Mr.  Andrey Andreyev 
 Zhandosov str. 36 
Almaty 050057 
 

Kazakhstan 
Legal Initiative, 
Public 
Association 

Director legin@nursat.kz +7 (727) 2501950 

 Ms.  Manana Devidze   Georgia 
Foundation 
Caucasus 
Environment 

Director mdevidze@caucasus.net (995)99652707 

 Ms.  Elena Kolpakova   Russia 

Coord. Center  
Russian Rivers 
Network under 
the ecocenter 
“Dront” 

Coordinator of 
Russian Rivers 
Network 

pomreke@dront.ru +7 831 433 77 89 

 Ms.  Tatiana Siniaeva 
 11a, Teatrala Street 
Chisinau 2012 

Moldova 

ECO-TIRAS 
International 
Environmental 
Association of 
River Keepers 

Water and 
Health 
Coordinator 

ecotiras@mail.ru +373 22 225615 

Mr. Ilya Trombitsky  Moldova ECO-TIRAS Director ecotiras@mtc.md +373 69121726 

 Ms.  Emma Anakhasyan 
 Baghramyan 24D 609 
Yerevan 0019 

Armenia 

Armenian 
Women for 
Health and 
Healthy 
Environment 

Head of 
Environmental 
Health 
Department 

Office@awhhe.am +374 10523604 

 Ms.  Nataliya Shulepina 
 Matbuotchilar 32, room 
447, Tashkent 700000  

Uzbekistan 

Environmental 
Information 
Network 
SREDA.UZ 

Leader shulepina@xnet.uz (99871)2370518 

 Mr.  Serhiy Vykhryst 
 P.O. Box 76  
Kiev 03113 

Ukraine 
European ECO-
Forum 

Lawyer serhiyv@bk.ru +38 067 710 1197 

 Ms.  Ganna Tsvietkova 
 4 Academician 
Yangelya, apt. 126 
Kiev 57, 03057 

Ukraine MAMA-86 

Water and 
Sanitation 
Program Co-
ordinator 

atsvet@mama-86.org.ua +38 044 4561338 



 Ms.  Elena Vasilyeva 
 Pushkina str.14 
Volgograd 400131 

Russia 

“Volgograd-
Ecopress” 
Information 
Centre 

Director valyon@online.ru  +-7 8442 38 83 58 

 Ms.  Kiria Ketevan    Georgia 

The Greens 
Movement of 
Georgia / Friends 
of the Earth 
Georgia 

International 
Coordinator 

ketikiria@yahoo.com +995 32 362633 

 Ms.  Galina Verbovskaya   Belarus Ecoprojekt   galina.verbovskaya@ecoproject.by +375 17 5416850 

 Ms.  Nargis Zoidova   Tajikistan 
Women’s Public 
Organisation 
“SAFO” 

Sanitation 
coordinator 

ngosafo@gmail.com +992-3422-64975 

 Ms.  Suraya Saidova   Tajikistan ASDP-Nau 
Project 
coordinator 

surikova_params@mail.ru +992 92 7751054 

 Mr.  Kamran Ahmadov   Azerbaijan EkolojiTarazliq Vice President kamran_ahmedov@yahoo.com (+994)503642652 

 Ms.  Sascha Gabizon  Utrecht, 3572 AW Netherlands WECF 
Excecutive 
Director 

sascha.gabizon@wecf.eu  +31 30 231 03 00 

 Ms  Anke Stock 
 St. Jakobsplatz 10 
Munich 

Germany WECF 

Lawyer 
Environmental 
and Women’s 
Rights 

anke.stock@wecf.eu  +49 89 232 3938 0 

 Ms.  Claudia Wendland 
 St. Jakobsplatz 10 
Munich 

Germany WECF 
Coordinator 
sanitation 

claudia.wendland@wecf.eu  +49 89 23239380 

 Ms.  Margriet Samwel 
 Kloster-Innichen – 
Str.,18 Munich 81827 

Netherlands WECF 
Water 
Coordinator 

Margriet.Samwel@wecf.eu +31 30 2310300 

 Ms.  Magdolna Toth Nagy 
 Ady Endre ut. 9-11 
Szentendre 2000 

Hungary 
REC for Central 
and Eastern 
Europe 

Senior Expert, 
Civil Society 
Support and 
Implementation 
of Aarhus 
Convention 

tmagdi@rec.org 
+36 26 504 000 ext. 
211 or 504 035 

 Mr.  Victor Cotruta 
 57/1Banulescu Bodoni 
str., Chisinau MD-2005 

Moldova 

Regional 
Environmental 
Centre Moldova 
(REC Moldova) 

Finance & 
Development 
Manager 

victor@rec.md +373 22 238686 

 Mr.  Thierry Umbehr   France 
Solidarity Water 
Europe 

Secretary 
General 

thierry.umbehr@see-swe.org +33 3 88 84 93 14 

 Ms.  Liliana Mâra   Romania GWP-Romania Vice-president lilianamara.cs@gmail.com +40213480946 



 Mr.  Liviu Popescu   Romania GWP-Romania President lipopesc@gmail.com   

 Mr.  Islam Mammadov   Azerbaijan NGO “ECOS” 
Environmental 
Engineer 

mislam59@gmail.com 994505626809 

Ms. Mihaela Vasilescu  Romania 
Women for Water 
Partnership 

 Vasilescum13@yahoo.com 0726774509 

 
Inter-Governmental 

 
TITLE FIRST NAME NAME ADDRESS AGENCY POSITION E-MAIL TELEPHONE 

 Mr.  Alisher Mamadzhanov 
 Palais des Nations 
Geneva CH 1211 

UNECE 
Protocol Secretariat 

 Associate 
Environmental 
Affairs Officer 

 alisher.mamadzhanov@unece.org  41 (0)22 917 1927 

 Ms.  Francesca Bernardini 
 Palais des Nations 
8-14, Avenue de la Paix 

UNECE 
Protocol Secretariat 

 Secretary to 
the Water 
Convention 

 francesca.bernardini@unece.org  + 41  22-917 2463 

 Mr.  Tomasz Juszczak 
 Palais des Nations 
8-14, Avenue de la Paix 

UNECE 
Protocol Secretariat 

 Environmental 
Affairs Officer  tomasz.juszczak@unece.org  +41 22 917 24 40 

 Ms.  Fe 
Sanchis-
Moreno 

 Palais des Nations 
8-14, Avenue de la Paix 

UNECE 
Aarhus Convention Secreatariat 

 Environmental 
Affairs Officer 

 fe.sanchis-moreno@unece.org  +41 22 917 24 42 

 Ms.  Polina Pimenova   
EBRD 
European Bank for 
Reconstruction and Development 

Principal 
Environmental 
Specialist 

PimenovP@ebrd.com +44-20-7338 7578 

 Ms.  Andrea Rechenburg   
WHO-CC 
Institute of Hygiene and Public 
Health 

Executive 
Manager 

andrea.rechenburg@ukb.uni-
bonn.de 

  



 

 
 

Others 
 

TITLE FIRST NAME NAME ADDRESS COUNTRY AGENCY POSITION E-MAIL TELEPHONE 

 Ms.  Delia Adriana Mirea   Romania 
University of 
Bucharest 

Phd student 
delia_personal_2003@yahoo.com 
; delia.mirea@yahoo.com 

768081051 

 Mr.  Simon Koolwijk   Netherlands   Faciliator faccom@xs4all.nl   

 Mr.  Gor Movsisyan 
 Alex Manoogian 1 
0025  

Armenia 

Env Law 
Resource C. 
,Yerevan State 
University 
/“Envpublic 
advocacy centre” 

Lawyer 
elrc_ysu@yahoo.com 
gormovsisyan@rambler.ru 

(+37410)559602 

Ms. Clota Gheorghe  Romania 
University of 
Bucharest 

Phd student Gyku_84@yahoo.com +40744642008 

 


